Fil-Mag Legacy Products
Key Features
■ All Pulse components  are
manufactured in ISO 9000
registered facilities to meet the
highest international standards
■ High MTBF due to low parts
count

80Z1209XSMD
Suggested Pad Layout
Part Number Key
Part Version:  SMD = Microminiature
Surface Mount
Enable: A = none, B = Low TTL (5 V only)-
Low Enable, Open Collector (12 V only)
C = Hi TTL, D = Low TTL (12 V only)
Output Voltage: 09 = 9 V
Input Voltage: 05 = 5 V, 12 = 12 V
Series Number
X X X X X80Z S M D
Microminiature DC/DC Converters
for Ethernet
.540 (13,72)
80
Z0
50
9A
SM
D/
BS
M
D/
CS
M
D
80
Z1
20
9A
SM
D/
BS
M
D/
CS
M
D/
DS
M
D
.380 (9,65)
.100 (2,54)
.030 (0,76)
.080 (2,03)
.7
00
 (
17
,7
8)
= Surface Mount
Note:
Please check your IC manufacturer’s data book for more detailed information.
Corporate Europe Asia Distributor
12220 World Trade Drive Millpool House P.O. Box 26-11 KEPZ
San Diego, CA 92128 Mill Lane, Godalming 6 Central Sixth Road
Tel: 619 674 8100 Surrey GU7 1EYU KEPZ, Kaohsiung
FAX: 619 674 8262 U.K. Taiwan, R.O.C.
Quick-Facts 619 674 9672 FAX: 441 483 416 011 FAX: 886 7 841 9707
2.0200.E (10/96)